

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone: 0389- 2391236 / 2391774 / 2391699 Email: nit_mizoram@nitmz.ac.in Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

Consent form for B.Tech Students willing for Direct PhD at NIT Mizoram

Ι	, bearing Roll No	from
district,	State, s/d of	presently studying
in the Dept. of	, NIT Mizoram he	reby give my consent of willingness and also
confirm that I wish to select the option of Direct PhD admission at the end of my 3 rd year at		
NIT Mizoram as per the clause laid herein and continue to do PhD with Institute Fellowship at		
NIT Mizoram provided I get a supervisor of my choice. Hence, I will abide by the following		
conditions on selecting the Direct PhD admission:		

- i. On completion of 6th semester at NIT Mizoram with CGPA ≥ 8.0, I will take admission for Direct PhD with Fellowship (5 years) and will not revert back from the decision. (Yes/No)
- ii. On completion of 6th semester at NIT Mizoram with CGPA \geq 8.0 I will not go for 7th and 8th semester as per the curriculum of my BTech programme as I will take admission for Direct PhD with Fellowship and will do my PhD under the supervisor. (Yes/No)
- iii. Willingly opt out to sit for Campus Placement at NIT Mizoram so as to confirm that I will continue for PhD at NIT Mizoram as my 4th year of BTech becomes the 1st year of my PhD and I will not revert back for such a decision. (Yes/ No)
- iv. I will be sitting for Campus Placement at NIT Mizoram on the verge of completion of my PhD in consultation with my supervisor at NIT Mizoram. **(Yes/ No)**

Name of the Student: Signature of Student: Date:

Name of Parent/Guardian:

Counter-signed of Parent/Guardian:

Date: